BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESONA DEPARTMENT OF STATE F. I L E D MAY 2 2 1980 Jean Audrean House Secretary of State

Thomas J. Simmons
Robert W. Johnson
Robert J. Ferderer
Elroy Lovander

Richard Post

Chairman
Vice Chairman
Member
Ex-Officio Member
Ex-Officio Member

3386

IN THE MATTER OF THE RESOLUTION)
FOR ANNEXATION OF CERTAIN LANDS)
TO THE CITY OF WILLMAR PURSUANT)
TO MINNESOTA STATUTES 414)

ORDER FOR ALLOWANCE OF OF ANNEXATION BY ORDINANCE

WHEREAS, a resolution was filed for annexation of certain lands to the City of Willmar on January 10, 1980; and

WHEREAS, a hearing before the Minnesota Municipal Board was held on March 26, 1980 in the City of Willmar; and

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Municipal Board has been advised that the City of Willmar wishes to annex the area proposed for annexation by ordinance and that the Town of Willmar is in agreement thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Minnesota Municipal Board must issue an order pursuant to M.S. 414.033, Subd. 6 to allow the City of Willmar to proceed with its annexation by ordinance;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED; that the City of Willmar may proceed to annex the following described property by ordinance:

Tract One (1) - All that part of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 21, Township 119, Range 35, which lies North of ORTENBLAD'S HOMESITES.

Tract Two (2) - All that part of the Northwest Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of Section 21, Township 119, Range 35, which lies North of ORTENBLAD'S HOMESITES and West of the East line of 21st Street Southwest and the northerly extension of said East line.

Tract (3) - All of ORTENBLAD'S HOMESITES except Lots One (1), Two (2), Three (3), Four (4), Five (5), and Seven (7) of Block Three (3) thereof and also except Lots Twelve (12) and Thirteen (13) of Block Two (2) thereof.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that this order is effective on May 15, 1980.

Dated this 15th day of May, 1980

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 165 Metro Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

/ Imme (,) / Imme Terrence A. Merritt Executive Director